BY ALD. MURPHY

Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Bonnie M. Creighton, who passed from this life on June 13, 2014.

WHEREAS,

BONNIE M. CREIGHTON

passed from this life at the age of 68 on June 13, 2014, and a Mass of Christian Burial was held on June 20, 2014 at St. Vincent Pallotti Church, 201 N. 76th St.; and

- **WHEREAS**, Bonnie M. Creighton ran political campaigns for many years, and especially loved working with children in the neighborhood to create and distribute information in support of her candidate; and
- WHEREAS, Later in life, Bonnie M. Creighton was a Milwaukee Public Schools nurse, which suited her perfectly because her caring personality compelled her to help anyone who was hurting or sick, and she would frequently talk about her students; and
- **WHEREAS**, Bonnie M. Creighton was strong in her Catholic faith and identified closely with her Irish heritage, and was above all else, a devoted and loving mother to her three children; and
- WHEREAS, The loving wife of Dean Creighton, Bonnie M. Creighton leaves to cherish her memory her daughters Mary Lu and Bridget (Alex) Rose, sister Kathleen (Bob) Reeves, brother James (Mary Pat) Grafwallner, sister-in-laws Donna (Steve) Kakavas and Doris (Alf) Vretfors and countless other family, friends and grateful community members; now, therefore, be it
- **RESOLVED,** That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith expresses its condolences to the family and friends of Bonnie M. Creighton, and mourns with deep sorrow the passing of this fine woman; and, be it
- **FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Bonnie M. Creighton.

Introduced by Common Council President Michael J. Murphy and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on June 24, 2014.